

Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 70-2023

**BY: The Chairperson at the request
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day 6
Date: May 24, 2023**

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment makes a technical correction to accurately reflect personnel costs.)

- 1 On page 2, in the Expenditure Chart, in the row for Personnel Costs, strike “21,800,00” and
- 2 substitute “21,800,000”.